Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Execution Date					
CYRIL AYMONIER			07/18/2008				
FRANCOIS CANSE	LL	07/18/2008					
STEFAN MECKING	ì	07/18/2008					
SANDY MOISAN		07/18/2008					
VICTOR MARTINE	Z		07/18/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY							
Name: Street Address:		CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.)					
	75016 PARIS	3, RUE MICHEL ANGE					
City: State/Country:	FRANCE						
		Number					
Property Application Number							
Application Number	r: 12 ⁻	158722					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC	r: 12 E DATA (703)685-05	158722					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	r: 12 ⁻ E DATA (703)685-05 I be sent via US Mai 703-521-22	158722 573 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 97					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	r: 12 ⁻ E DATA (703)685-05 <i>I be sent via US Mai</i> 703-521-22 Ibain@youn	158722 573 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 97 g-thompson.com					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: 12 ⁻ E DATA (703)685-05 <i>I be sent via US Mai</i> 703-521-22 Ibain@youn e: ANDREW J	158722 573 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 97 g-thompson.com . PATCH					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	r: 12 ⁻ E DATA (703)685-05 <i>I be sent via US Mai</i> 703-521-22 Ibain@youn e: ANDREW J	158722 573 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 97 g-thompson.com					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: 12 E DATA (703)685-05 <i>I be sent via US Mai</i> 703-521-22 Ibain@youn e: ANDREW J 209 MADIS SUITE 500	158722 573 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 97 g-thompson.com . PATCH					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: 12 E DATA (703)685-05 <i>I be sent via US Mai</i> 703-521-22 Ibain@youn e: ANDREW J 209 MADIS SUITE 500 ALEXANDR	158722 573 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 97 g-thompson.com . PATCH ON STREET					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: 12 E DATA (703)685-05 <i>I be sent via US Mal</i> 703-521-22 Ibain@youn e: ANDREW J 209 MADIS SUITE 500 ALEXANDR	158722 573 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 97 g-thompson.com . PATCH ON STREET RIA, VIRGINIA 22314					

source=ASSMT#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) AYMONIER Cyril, a French citizen, residing at: 22 rue Robert Malsan - 33130 BEGLES - FRANCE
- 2) CANSELL François, a French citizen, residing at: 24, avenue Fanning Lafontaine - 33600 PESSAC - FRANCE
- MECKING Stefan, a German citizen, residing at: Jacob-Burckhardt-Str. 48 - 78464 KONSTANZ - ALLEMAGNE
- 4) MOISAN Sandy, a French citizen, residing at: 3 rue Tustal - 33000 BORDEAUX - FRANCE
- 5) MARTINEZ Victor, a Spanish citizen, residing at: Max-Strommeyer-Str. 3A - 78467 KONSTANZ - ALLEMAGNE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S) 3, rue Michel Ange - 75016 PARIS - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

which application was filed by the undersigned on December 8, 2006 as PCT application **No. PCT/FR2006/002691**, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at O	7	1-1	181	08	
-------------	---	-----	-----	----	--

this day of <u>Tuly</u>

Inventor(s)

AYMONIER Cyril

MECKING Stefan

Stefan Mark

MARTINEZ Victor

CANSELL François

MOISAN Sandy

PATENT REEL: 025725 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 02/01/2011